## 900255728 05/20/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2004	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REZLINK INTERNATIONAL, INC.	FORMERLY REZLINK, INC.	08/31/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVALON GLOBAL GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	2350 n. 34TH ST. N.	
City:	ST. PETERSBURG	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33713	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2263399	REZLINK
Registration Number:	2824397	TRANSLINK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5098380007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: shamus.odoherty@painehamblen.com

Correspondent Name: Shamus T. O'Doherty

Address Line 1: 717 W. Sprague Ave. Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37763.00009; 37763.000014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shamus T. O'Doherty	
Signature:	/Shamus T. O'Doherty/	

900255728 REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0549

OP \$65,00 2263399

Date:	05/20/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment05202013_0000 (01147 source=Assignment05202013_0000 (01147	, , ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0550

# **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

# **ASSIGNOR**:

REZLINK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

## **ASSIGNEE**:

AVALON GLOBAL GROUP, INC. 2350 N. 34th Street N. St. Petersburg, FL 33713

WHEREAS, REZLINK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a business formed under the laws of the State of Florida, and which further is a successor-in-interest of the trademarks indicate below to REZLINK, INC., which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
REZLINK	2,263,399	July 20, 1999
TRANSLINK	2,824,397	March 23, 2004

WHEREAS, AVALON GLOBAL GROUP, INC., a business organized under the laws of the State of Nevada and having a principal business address of 2350 N. 34th Street N., St. Petersburg, FL 33713 is desirous of confirming its assignment and acquisition of the above-noted marks from REZLINK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,, REZLINK INTERNATIONAL, INC. hereby confirms its assignment to AVALON GLOBAL GROUP, INC of all right, title, and interest, in and to, the above-noted trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the above-captioned trademarks, and registrations thereof, which occurred on the effective date of August 31, 2004. This grant specifically includes without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by REZLINK INTERNATIONAL,

INC. as a successor-in-interest with respect to such names and registered marks or terms confusingly similar thereto and which were, heretofore, adopted or used by REZLINK, INC., as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof regardless of whether such infringement occurred before, or occurs after the effective date of this assignment.

Signed this 2014 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013.

REZLINK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

0

Printed Name: RICHARD L. STEURIS

Title: CHIEF FINANCIM OFFICES